Note 18 on page 49. This takes into account the Investment Manager’s view on the market, covenant requirements and the future prospects of
the Company’s performance.

Market price risk sensitivity
The value of the Company’s listed investments (i.e fixed asset investments, excluding unlisted equities) which were exposed to market price risk
as at 31 January 2011 was as follows:

2011 2010
£ £

Listed investments held at fair value through profit or loss 543,212,051 488,287,091
Derivative financial instruments – purchased put options – 83,125
Derivative financial instruments – written call options (307,947) (101,850)
Total listed investments 542,904,104 488,268,366

The following illustrates the sensitivity of the return and the net assets to an increase or decrease of 20% (2010 – 20%) in the fair values of the
Company’s listed investments. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of market conditions in the year.
The sensitivity analysis is based on the impact of a change to the value of the Company’s listed equity investments at each balance sheet date and
the consequent impact on the investment management fees for the year, with all other variables held constant.

2011 2011 2010 2010
20% Increase 20% Decrease 20% Increase 20% Decrease
in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value

£ £ £ £
Revenue return
Investment management fees (133,087) 133,087 (119,626) 119,626

Capital return
Net gains (losses) on investments at fair value 108,580,821 (108,580,821) 97,653,673 (97,653,673)
Investment management fees (247,161) 247,161 (222,162) 222,162
Change in net return and net assets 108,200,573 (108,200,573) 97,311,885 (97,311,885)

Management of market price risk
The Directors meet regularly to consider the asset allocation of the portfolio in order to minimise the risk associated with particular industry
sectors. A dedicated investment manager has the responsibility for monitoring the existing portfolio selection in accordance with the Company’s
investment objectives and to ensure that individual stocks meet an acceptable risk reward profile. Call options are only written on stock owned
within the portfolio with a maximum exposure of 20% of gross assets at the time of writing.

(ii) Market Yield Risk
Market yield risk arises from the uncertainty about the Company’s ability to maintain its income objectives due to systematic decline in corporate